

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORS AND COMMENDS

WHEREAS, Amy Buckmaster was named in 2013 as the first woman in over 100 years to lead the Redwood City – San Mateo County Chamber of Commerce as its new President; and

WHEREAS, Amy Buckmaster will be honored by the Chamber, receiving its Business Woman of the Year Award for 2013 as a woman who lends her invaluable business expertise to the local community for the purpose of stimulating and enhancing the quality of life, for demonstrating excellence, creativity and initiative in her business, and for assisting other women, no matter their background, to reach their professional potential within the business community; and

WHEREAS, Amy Buckmaster has worked for the Chamber since 1987, beginning as a part-time receptionist while in school, advancing to Events Coordinator, Marketing & Communications Manager, Vice President and Interim President before assuming the role of President & CEO; and

WHEREAS, Amy Buckmaster has long been active in her community and is currently a member of Redwood City's Inner Harbor Task Force, a member of the Sequoia Awards Board of Directors, a member of the San Mateo County Chamber Alliance of Chamber of Commerce Executives and an Honorary Host for the Benefit for a Brighter Future, sponsored by the Redwood City Education Foundation, as well as volunteering as an AYSO Soccer Coach for young girls; and

NOW, therefore be it resolved that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County hereby honors and commends **Amy Buckmaster** for her dedicated service to the Redwood City - San Mateo County Chamber of Commerce, for being a positive influence and force for all of San Mateo County.

Dated: January 28, 2014

SUPERVISORS:

DAVE PINE, PRESIDENT

CAROLE GROOM

DON HORSLEY

WARREN SLOCUM

ADRIENNE J. TISSIER



Attest:

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors